
TORNADO ALLEY RUN/WALK RESULTSTORNADO ALLEY RUN/WALK RESULTS   
SATURDAY, OCTOBER 5,  2002SATURDAY, OCTOBER 5,  2002   

ALGONA, IOWAALGONA, IOWA   
 
55KK  RRUUNN  
1. Gregg Winkel, Algona, 40-49 17:21 
2. Lisa Koll, Fort Dodge, 13-18 18:27 
3. Eric Grady, Wesley, 13-18 18:30 
4. Brandon Rowley, Algona, 13-18 18:30 
5. Jerry Beenken, Dakota City, 30-39 18:46 
6. Dustin Menke, Algona, 13-18 18:55 
7. Matt Courtney, Algona, 13-18 18:57 
8. Brian Jergens, Humboldt, 30-39 19:17 
9. Justin Davis, Algona, Open 19:49 
10. Seth Rogers, Algona, 13-18 20:22 
11. Ryan McMahon, Algona, 13-18 20:34 
12. Eric Cassman, Algona, 13-18 20:35 
13. Mike Gee, Denison, 40-49 20:36 
14. Judy Vautier, Algona, 40-49 20:59 
15. Chad Ahlers, Algona, 30-39 21:10 
16. Scott Moeller, LuVerne, Open 21:16 
17. Ken Miller, West Union, 50-59 21:28 
18. Daryl Kohlhaas, Algona, 50-59 21:33 
19. Christian Grandgenett, Algona, Open 21:35 
20. Maria Kohlhaas, Algona, 13-18 21:39 
21. Sam Dittrich, Algona, 13-18 21:52 
22. James Koll, Fort Dodge, 40-49 21:58 
23. Daniel Schnelle, Terril, 50-59 22:21 
24. Rachel Moeller, LuVerne, Open 22:39 
25. Scott Kollasch, Algona, 13-18 22:48 
26. Dan Dittrich, Algona, 40-49 23:01 
27. Paul Doster, Algona, 40-49 23:02 
28. Lee Brashear, Algona, 13-18 23:04 
29. Dave Rosonke, Algona, 50-59 23:10 
30. Leah Rieffer, Algona, 13-18 23:14 
31. Leah Doster, Algona, 13-18 23:15 
32. Kathy Moss, Algona, 40-49 23:15 
33. Dave Orr, Dakota City, Open 23:20 
34. Ben Weers, Pleasant Hill, Open 23:37 
35. Jill Becker, Bancroft, 13-18 23:39 
36. Rachel Bottjen, Algona, 13-18 23:46 
37. Amanda Bell, Algona, 13-18 23:46 
38. Tracy Kline, Hampton, 30-39 23:57 
39. Laura Courtney, Algona, 13-18 24:04 
40. Dick Manske, Algona, 40-49 24:08 
41. Dale Teeter, Algona, 50-59 24:13 
42. Chris Cassman, Algona, 13-18 24:14 
43. Nathan Flick, Algona, 13-18 24:15 
44. Katie Tecklenburg, Humboldt, 13-18 24:42 
45. Bo Schnurr, Algona, 30-39 25:35 
46. Andrew Burchett, Arnolds Park, Open 25:43 
47. Bridget Doughan, Britt, 13-18 25:48 
48. Andrea Miller, Arnolds Park, Open 25:58 
49. Greg Wickett, Humboldt, 30-39 27:01 
50. Harold Prior, Algona, 50-59 27:24 
51. Susan Rutz, Dakota City, 30-39 27:35 
52. Pam Scharf, Fort Dodge, 30-39 27:35 
53. Sherry Short, Humboldt, 40-49 27:45 
54. Jennifer Hughes, Thompson, 30-39 27:57 
55. Liz Short, Humboldt, 13-18 28:37 
56. Karen Doster, Algona, 13-18 29:43 
57. Susan Doster, Algona, 40-49 30:11 
58. Sharon Willrett, Algona, 60+ 31:48 
59. Maggie Bode, Algona, 50-59 33:52 
60. Toni Bart, Sheldon, 30-39 36:42 
61. Donetta Beenken, Dakota City, 40-49 38:07 
  
 
 
 
 
 

  
  
1100KK  RRUUNN  
1. Ricky Phillips, Humboldt, 13-18 38:18 
2. Chad Matthaidess, Algona, 30-39 38:23 
3. Jeff Hellman, Burt, 13-18 38:31 
4. John Kohlhaas, Algona, 13-18 39:00 
5. Katie Williams, Mason City, Open 40:00 
6. Randy Kline, Hampton, 30-39 40:17 
7. Kyle Wieland, Algona, 13-18 41:30 
8. Seth Bindernagel, Washington DC, Open42:33 
9. Beany Bode, Chelan, WA, Open 42:57 
10. Joanne Roepke-Bode, Chelan, WA, Open43:20 
11. Tom Tecklenburg, Humboldt, 40-49 43:24 
12. Don Bristow, Algona, 50-59 47:02 
13. Gregg Wellman, Algona, 30-39 48:17 
14. Dan Bauer, Minnetonka, MN, 40-49 48:19 
15. David Hollenbeck, Eagle Grove, 50-59 49:30 
16. Anthony Bart, Sheldon, 30-39 50:52 
17. Todd Miller, Independence, MO, 30-39 53:19 
18. Harley Kohlhaas, Algona, 40-49 53:29 
19. Pat Reding, Algona, 40-49 56:51 
20. David Wieland, Algona, 40-49 60:56 
 

 
II   MMIILLEE  FFUUNN  RRUUNN//WWAALLKK  
1. Michael McMahon, Algona 6:57 
2. Carrie Courtney, Algona 7:52 
3. Marc Singer, Algona 8:31 
4. Ally Bauer, Minnetonka, MN 9:04 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

We set another new record, 131 
registered runners and walkers.  

Thanks for being a part of it. 
 

Mark your calendar for Saturday, 
October 4, 2003. 

 
See you then, 

Peg Bell, Director of Recreation 
City of Algona 



DIVISION RESULTSDIVISION RESULTS   
 

5K 

Women 13-18 
1. Lisa Koll, Fort Dodge 18:27 
2. Maria Kohlhaas, Algona 21:39 
3. Leah Rieffer, Algona 23:14  
 
Women Open 
1. Rachel Moeller, LuVerne 22:39 
2. Andrea Miller, Arnolds Park 25:58 
 
Women 30-39 
1. Tracy Kline, Hampton 23:57 
2. Bo Schnurr, Algona 25:35 
3. Susan Rutz, Dakota City     27:35 
 

Women 40-49 
1. Judy Vautier, Algona 20:59 
2. Kathy Moss, Algona 23:15 
3. Sherry Short, Humboldt 27:45 
 

Women 50-59 
1. Maggie Bode, Algona 33:52 
 
Women 60+ 
1. Sharon Willrett, Algona 31:48 
 
 
Men 13-18 
1. Eric Grady, Wesley 18:30 (tie) 
1. Brandon Rowley, Algona 18:30 (tie) 
2. Dustin Menke, Algona 18:55 
3. Matt Courtney, Algona 18:57 
 

Men Open 
1. Justin Davis, Algona 19:49 
2. Scott Moeller, LuVerne 21:16 
3. Christian Grandgenett, Algona 21:35 
 

Men 30-39 
1. Jerry Beenken, Dakota City   18:46 
2. Brian Jergens, Humboldt 19:17 
3. Chad Ahlers, Algona 21:10 
 

Men 40-49 
1. Gregg Winkel, Algona  17:21 
2. Mike Gee, Denison 20:36 
3. James Koll, Fort Dodge 21:58 
 

Men 50-59 
1. Ken Miller, West Union 21:28 
2. Daryl Kohlhaas, Algona 21:33 
3. Daniel Schnelle, Terril 22:21 
 
 
* Bold denotes overall male and female winners 
 

 

10K 
 

Women Open 
1. Katie Williams, Mason City 40:00 
2. Joanne Roepke-Bode, Chelan, WA 43:20 
 
 
Men 13-18 
1. Ricky Phillips, Humboldt 38:18 
2. Jeff Hellman, Burt 38:31 
3. John Kohlhaas, Algona 39:01 
 
Men Open 
1. Seth Bindernagel, Washington DC 42:33 
2. Beany Bode, Chelan, WA 42:57 
 
Men 30-39 
1. Chad Matthaidess, Algona 38:23 
2. Randy Kline, Hampton 40:17 
3. Greg Wellman, Algona 48:17 
 
Men 40-49 
1. Tom Tecklenburg, Humboldt 43:24 
2. Dan Bauer, Minnetonka, MN 48:19 
3. Harley Kohlhaas, Algona 53:29 
 

Men 50-59 
1. Don Bristow, Algona 47:02 
2. David Hollenbeck, Eagle Grove 49:30 
 
 



 

55KK  NNOONN--CCOOMMPPEETTIITTIIVVEE  WWAALLKK  
1. Mark Potratz, Algona 36:41 
2. Sarah Major, Blue Springs, MO 39:02 
3. Carol Lear, Lawrence, KS 39:02 
4. Connie Ludwig, Algona 40:40 
5. Karleen Wittkopf, Algona 40:41 
6. Maria Baas, Algona 40:41 
7. Anna Casey, Algona 40:41 
8. Deb Bristow, Algona 40:41 
9. Brooke Helmers, Algona 41:38 
10. Ann Helmers, Algona 41:38 
11. Maryanna Sarazine, Algona 42:15 
12. Deanna Cogdall, Algona 42:15 
13. Maxine Rooney, Algona 42:15 
14. Danielle Elbert, Algona 43:30 
15. Muriel Singer, Algona 44:39 
16. Lauren Singer, Algona 44:39 
17. Abby Erpelding, Algona 45:12 
18. Judy Erpelding, Algona 45:12 
19. Kim Doughan, Algona 45:12 
20. Gwen Rohwer, Algona 45:30 
21. Pat Conner, Algona 45:30 
22. Marlys Jennings, Algona 45:54 
23. Lynn McMahon, Algona 45:54 
24. Emily Snyder, Algona 46:49 
25. Jennifer Kollasch, Bancroft 46:49 
26. Sherry Jeseritz, Algona 47:43 
27. Colleen Bowman, Algona 47:43 
28. Kathee Froehlich, Algona 48:01 
29. Molly MacDonald, Algona 48:01 
30. James McGlynn, Webster City 48:39 
31. Melissa Anderson, Des Moines 48:39 
32. Lisa Cassman, Algona 49:49 
33. Sharon Hardy, Drakesville 49:49 
34. Greta Truman, Clive 53:51 
35. Kaitlin Japuntich, Webster City 53:51 
36. Stephan Japuntich, Webster City  53:51 


